
December 11, 2014

VIA ECF FILING AND FIRST CLASS MAIL

Hon. Paul A. Crotty
United States District Judge
Daniel Patrick Moynihan United States Courthouse
500 Pearl Street, Room 735
New York, NY 10007

Re: Kowa Company, Ltd. et al. v. Aurobindo Pharma Ltd. et al., Case No.
1:14-cv-02497 (PAC), and related Case Nos. 1:14-cv-02758 (PAC); 1:14-
cv-02647 (PAC); 1:14-cv-02759; 1:14-cv-02760 (PAC); 1:14-cv-05575
(PAC)

Dear Judge Crotty:

Plaintiffs’ and Defendants’ counsel in the above actions write jointly to
respectfully request a brief extension to the date to submit a proposed protective order to
the Court. The current due date for this submission is December 12, 2014, and the parties
respectfully request an extension until December 18, 2014. The parties are continuing to
work on resolution of some issues raised in connection with the proposed protective
order, and do not anticipate requesting a further extension of time. This is the third
request by the parties for such an extension, and all parties consent to this extension.

We thank the Court for its consideration of this matter.

Respectfully submitted,

s/David G. Conlin
Anthony J. Viola
Andre K. Cizmarik
Jennifer L. Dereka
Zachary W. Silverman
EDWARDSWILDMAN PALMER LLP
750 Lexington Avenue
New York, NY 10022
(212) 308-4411
aviola@edwardswildman.com
acizmarik@edwardswildman.com
jdereka@edwardswildman.com
zsilverman@edwardswildman.com

s/Constance S. Huttner
Andrew J. Miller
Constance S. Huttner
BUDD LARNER, PC
150 John F. Kennedy Parkway
Short Hills, N J 07078-2703
(973) 379-4800
amiller@buddlarner.com
chuttner@buddlarner.com

Attorneys for Defendant,
Amneal Pharmaceuticals, LLC

Application  granted.  
SO ORDERED - 12-12-14

Paul A. Crotty, U.S.D.J
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the Court. The current due date for this submission is December 12, 2014, and the parties
respectfully request an extension until December 18, 2014.
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David G. Conlin (admitted pro hac vice)
Kathleen B. Carr (admitted pro hac vice)
EDWARDSWILDMAN PALMER LLP
111 Huntington Avenue
Boston, MA 02199
dconlin@edwardswildman.com
kcarr@edwardswildman.com

Attorneys for Plaintiffs
Kowa Company, Ltd.
Kowa Pharmaceuticals America, Inc. and
Nissan Chemical Industries, Ltd.

s/Paul Ainsworth
H. Keeto Sabharwal
Chandrika Vira
Paul Ainsworth
STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN &
FOX, PLLC
1100 New York Avenue
Washington, D.C. 20005
(202) 772-8511
keetos@skgf.com
cvira@skgf.com

Attorneys for Defendants
Aurobindo Pharma Ltd. and
Aurobindo Pharma USA Inc.

s/Jakob B. Halpern
Arnold B. Calmann
Jakob B. Halpern
SAIBER LLC
One Gateway Center, Suite 1000
Newark, NJ 07102
(973) 622-3333
ACalmann@saiber.com
jbh@saiber.com

Of Counsel

William A. Rakoczy
Deanne M. Mazzochi
Amy D. Brody
Luke T. Shannon
RAKOCZY MOLINOMAZZOCHI
SIWIK LLP
6 West Hubbard Street, Suite 500
Chicago, IL 60654
(312) 222-6301
wrakoczy@rmmslegal.com
dmazzochi@rmmslegal.com
abrody@rmmslegal.com
lshannon@rmmslegal.com
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Attorneys for Defendants
Mylan Pharmaceuticals Inc. and Mylan Inc.

s/Natalie Clayton
Natalie Clayton (NC-6954)
ALSTON & BIRD LLP
90 Park Avenue
New York, NY 10015
(212) 210-9573
natalie.clayton@alston.com

Attorneys for Defendant
Orient Pharma Co., Ltd.

s/Craig S. Kesch
Craig S. Kesch
FLEMMING ZULACKWILLIAMSON
ZAUDERER LLP
One Liberty Plaza
New York, NY 10006-1404
(212) 412-9500
ckesch@fzwz.com

and

Chidambaram S. Iyer
Michael Dzwonczyk
Azy S. Kokabi
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC
2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Washington, D.C. 20037
(202) 293-7060
ciyer@sughrue.com
mdzwonczyk@sughrue.com
akokabi@sughrue.com

Attorneys for Defendant
Sawai USA Inc. and Sawai Pharmaceutical
Co., Ltd.
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s/Vincent P. Rao II
Steven J. Moore
Vincent P. Rao II
Elizabeth W. Swedock
KELLEY DRYE &WARREN LLP
101 Park Avenue
New York, NY 10178
(212) 808-7800
smoore@kelleydrye.com
vrao@kelleydrye.com
eswedock@kelleydrye.com

Attorneys for Defendants
Zydus Pharmaceuticals (USA) Inc. and
Cadila Healthcare Limited
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